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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: September 12, 2023

REGARDING: 1927 West Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-03-131-026 (PZ23-0028)

BY: Alan Hall, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Ronnie & Wafaa Jamil

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned One Family Residential (R-4)
Location: East of West Park Drive, South of Pontiac Trail
Parcel #: 50-22-03-131-026

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.5 for a side yard
setback of 2.25 ft. (10 ft. required, variance of 7.75 ft.); for an aggregate total of 4.5 ft. (25 ft.
required, variance of 20.5 ft.); for an increase in lot coverage to 42.5% (25% maximum, variance of
17.5%) This variance would accommodate the building of a new home. This property is zoned One-
Family Residential (R-4).

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

This property is 30’ wide and located on Walled Lake. Currently the property has a house and a
detached garage that are both nonconforming to the required setbacks. The existing house and
detached garage are planned to be demolished. The new home and attached garage appear to be
similar in lot coverage as other new homes in the area. There are (2) variances requested.
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lll. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ23-0028, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

PwnNpE

2. | move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ23-0028, sought by
, for

because Petitioner has not shown practical difficulty
requiring
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(a) The circumstances and features of the property including
are not unique because they

exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding
properties by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0423.

Alan Hall — Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi
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I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: 2

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION

Meeting Date: |2- 2023
ADDRESS

LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #
907 wlest Lake Drive BACase #: 223 - 0028
SIDWELL # : May be obtained from the Z ase i
50-22- ﬂ'j - 131 _QL;L@__ Assessing Department

(248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:

[ ves KNo PresiDenTiAL []commerciaL [JVACANT PROPERTY [ISIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? DYES ENO
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
. i - ; 2 J{ -2 U
A. APPLICANT . Jams WD aas ﬂaccxo‘» . Com | N2 330 -8 62
N,y,if . " ) U TELEPHONE NO.
Ronn e d Walaa ,.\u.m \\\
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS ; CITY STATE ZIF CODE
2 . o
39¢49 Lencashire Dny Ve Farm iﬂ:-',lcﬂ I-l.ll S M 43531
B. PROPERTY OWNER CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cIry STATE 7IP CODE

lll. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT

Or-A  [r- Cr2 [Or-3  [Jr4 [rM1 OrM2  [JMH
L] -2 Clrc  Oric Cdrc-1 CJotHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S} AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

3 . a7
1. Section_ 2 » l. 5 Variance requested iﬁr’g S,‘L %{' Al & ll 25

. Vd ~r7
2. Section Variance requested éi?? A eide, | (k_?.,,c,:,ﬂ 257 @7‘,:54,4:3 Q/.J

3. Section Variance requested _Mgg, I.,‘J:(,,eltcfgf 252 tﬁ!luf_ﬁlu':la ‘:’sl_f_z
. .

. Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES

[:l Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 D(Wifh Violation} $250 Single Family Residential (New) $250
O] Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 D(Wi’rh Violation) $400 [] Signs $300 [J(with Violation) $400

|:| House Moves $300 DSpeciol Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans ¢ Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

o Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
* Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property » Floor plans & elevations

* Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable e _Any other information relevant to the Variance application

Building 102 ZBA Applicalion Revised 06/15
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

DIMENSIONAL [] use [ SIGN
There is a five {5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals,
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)
Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten (10) days before the scheduled
ZBA meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sigh may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT o be an actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must

be removed within five (5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in
the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 7.10 - Miscellaneous

No order of the ZBA permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started
and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the ZBA permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty (180) days unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one (1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[ ] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING  [] ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING []SIGNAGE

L] ACCESSORY BUILDING CJuse DOTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPUCANT/ _ﬂ
= S b | /rr /z 2
ate  * 7

e
Aopheont SiEnalle D

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Property Owner Signature Date

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:

[J GRANTED L] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following conditions:

_Choirperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Building 102 ZBA Applicalion Revised 06/15
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e ijfw’;?fy-gf:g;_gf;m"e DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

tityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable @ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Lo-/ (5 ,erc“/ de lgw’y[( ka

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

Not Applicable  [J Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve sighificant practical difficulties.

Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 0of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property ow?\er or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

/&7u~"° -LLt @ro|)<rl/ Gs 1s

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

LO‘L l‘> -(bu 5»\«\\ -\o\OU\\J < &/\ause (.J\'u\ -Ut( rcc‘uﬂ‘ej Si-[lﬂegk

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

L\a"‘ (s 0"\‘/ > A VJ‘;yr 28] M’t Q«“‘L-ef' Jqomes on the Sqmne
35"""‘7 Y\HJ '&\\t \_IQY\Qngc —L\,))u\(jq LNA':‘: L\c/n’we

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

%lt de-‘f CU\\‘ d(ﬂ'y Mere \/g’ug e Serreun \;\j
']'L’m'l") h 'A\"'c O\(‘FC_\

Page 2 of 2
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SMOKE ALARM

317.1 SINGLE-AND MULTIPLE- STATION SMOKE ALARMS. SINGLE AND
MULTIPLE STATION SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 1- IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

2- OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA MAXIMUM TEN-FOOT
FROM THE BEDROOM DOOR

3-ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS AND CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND
WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A
SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE
ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN
ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL

NOTES FROM MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE 2009

FRAMING:

-NOTCHES IN SOLID LUMBER JOISTS,RAFTERS AND BEAMS SHALL NOT
EXCEED ONE-SIXTH OF THE DEPTH OF THE MEMBER,SHALL NOT BE
LONGER THAN ONE THIRD OF THE DEPTH OF THE MEMBER AND SHALL
NOT BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE ONE THIRD OF THE SPAN.NOTCHES AT
THE ENDS OF THE MEMBER SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-FORTH THE DEPTH
OF THE MEMBER.THE DIAMETER OF THE HOLES BORED OR CUT INTO
MEMBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH OF THE
MEMBER.HOLES SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 2" TO THE TOP OR BOTTOM
OF THE MEMBER,OR TO ANY OTHER HOLE OR NOTCH LOCATED IN THE
MEMBER. -TOP PLATES WOOD STUDS WALLS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH A
DOUBLE TOP PLATE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE OVERLAPPING AT CORNERS
AND INTERSECTIONS WITH BEARING PARTITIONS. END JOINTS IN TOP
PLATES SHALL BE OFFSET AT LEAST 24 INCHES. -DRILLING AND NOTCHING
STUDS: ANY STUD IN AN EXTERIOR WALL OR BEARING PARTITION MAY BE
CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS
WIDTH. STUDS IN NONBEARING PARTITIONS MAY BE NOTCHED TO A
DEPTH NOT TO EXCEED 40 PERCENT OF A SINGLE STUD WIDTH.ANY STUD
MAY BE BOARD OR DRILLED, PROVIDED THAT THE DIAMETER OF THE
RESULTING HOLE IS NO GREATER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD
WIDTH,THE EDGE OF THE HOLE IS NO CLOSER THAN 5/8" TO THE EDGE OF
THE STUD,AND THE HOLE IS NOT LOCATED IN THE SAME SECTION AS THE
A CUT OF ANOTCH. -WHEN THE TOP PLATE OF AN EXTERIOR OR
INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL IS CUT BY MORE THAN 50 WIDTH A
GALVANIZED METAL TIE NOT LESS THAN 0.054 INCH THICK AND 1.5 INCH
WIDE SHALL BE FASTENED TO EACH PLATE ACROSS AND TO EACH SIDE
OF THE OPENING WITH NOT LESS THAN SIX 16D NAILS.

-JOISTS FRAMING FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OVER A BEARING SUPPORT
SHALL LAP A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES AND SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER
WITH A MIN. OF THREE FACE NAIL -JOIST FRAMING INTO THE SIDE OF
WOOD GIRDER SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY APPROVED FRAMING
ANCHORS OR ON LEDGER STRIP NOT LESS THAN NOMINAL 2 INCHES BY
2 INCHES. -THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST,BEAM OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT
LESS THAN 1 1/2" INCHES OF BEARING ON WOOD AND NOT LESS THAN 3
INCHES ON CONCRETE.

FLASHING:

-FLASHING INSPECTION WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE
FULL WALL OF BRICK

-WEEP HOLES: WEEP HOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE OUTSIDE WYTH
OF MASONRY WALLS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 33 INCHES ON
CENTER ,SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3/16" IN DIAMETER.

-PROVIDE CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING AT THE EXTERIOR FRONT
PORCH AT THE LINE OF ATTACHMENT WITH THE HOUSE AT THE FOYER.

FIRE SAFETY

-FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY USING BATTS OR BLANKETS OF
MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED NONRIGID MATERIAL
AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS,PIPES AND DUCTS AT CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVEL, AT THE CONCEALED SPACE BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT
THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF RUN, AT CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD
WALLS AND PARTITIONS AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL.

-DRAFT STOP SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE SECOND FLOOR AND DIVIDE
THE FLOOR AREA INTO TWO EQUAL AREAS IF FLOOR FRAMING
CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS-TYPE OPEN WEB OR PERFORATED
MEMBERS,DRAFT STOPPING MATERIAL SHOULD BE 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD.(R502.12 MI. RES. CODE 2009)

EXTERIOR FINISHES:

-BRICK VENEER IS ANCHORED TO WOOD STUDS BY USING CORRUGATED
SHEET METAL TIES, NO.22 U.S. GAGE BY 7/8" CORRUGATED ,SPACED AT
24"HORIZONTALLY AND 16" VERTICALLY.

-ADDITIONAL METAL TIES WILL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL WALL
OPENINGS GREATER THAN 16" IN EITHER DIMENSION.

1

NGLE

INTERIOR FINISHES:

-BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH
INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH NONABSORBENT
SURFACE AND SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF é FT ABOVE THE FLOOR.
-GYPSUM BACKER: GYPSUM BOARD USED AS THE BASE OR BACKER
BOARD FOR ADHESIVE APPLICATION OF CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER
NONABSORBENT FINISH MATERIAL SHALL CONFIRM WITH ASTM C 630
OR C1178. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO BE USED ON CEILINGS WHERE FRAMING SPACING DOES
NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES ON CENTER FOR 1/2" THICK OR 16 INCHES FOR
5/8" INCH THICK GYPSUM BOARD.

-TEMPERED GLASS SHOULD BE USED OVER THE MASTER TUB.

ROOM CEILING HEIGHTS:

-HABITABLE ROOMS HALLWAYS,CORRIDORS,BATHROOMS,LAUNDRY
ROOMS AND BASEMENT SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS
THAN 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE LOWEST
PROJECTION FROM THE CEILING.

ROOM CEILING HEIGHTS:

-HABITABLE ROOMS HALLWAYS,CORRIDORS,BATHROOMS,LAUNDRY
ROOMS AND BASEMENT SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS
THAN 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE LOWEST
PROJECTION FROM THE CEILING.

SMOKE ALARMS:

-THE SMOKE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF
THE ALARMS IN THE DWELLING UNIT,THE ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY
AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROUND NOISE LEVELS WITH
ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED.

-ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE AND THE
HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72.
-THE SMOKE ALARM SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A
COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND WHEN PRIMARY POWER IS INTERRUPTED
SHALL RECEIVE POWER FROM BATTERY .WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT
AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE
REQUIRED FOR OVER CURRENT PROTECTION.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

-TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE TRUSS TIES PROVIDED AT BEARING
LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 802.11.A OF THE CODE,
CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO TRANSMIT THE UPLIFT
FORCES FROM THE TRUSS TIES TO THE FOUNDATION. WIND UPLIFT
PRESSURE ON ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DETERMINED USING THE
EFFECTIVE WIND AREA OF 100 SQ. FT. AND ZONE 1 IN TABLE R301.2(2)

EMERGENCY ESCAPE:

EVERY SLEEPING SPACE SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPENABLE
EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW WITH SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44"
ABOVE THE FLOOR , MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT 24" AND MIN.
NET OPENING WIDTH OF 20". R310 MICH. RESIDENTIAL CODE 2009.

FOR ALL HEADERS OVER FOUR FEET AND LVL BEAMS
USE TWO JACK STUD UNDER EACH END AND ONE KING STUD

ELECTRICAL

A SWITCH CONTROLLED LIGHT FIXTURE OR RECEPTACLE MUST BE
INSTALLED IN: EVERY HABITABLE ROOM, BATHROOM, HALLWAY,
STAIRWAY, UTILITY ROOM, ATTACHED GARAGE, DETACHED GARAGE
W/ELECTRIC POWER, STORAGE SPACE, AND EXTERIOR DOOR GRADE-
LEVEL DOOR LOCATIONS. ATTICS AND UNDER FLOOR SPACES
CONTAINING EQUIPMENT OR USED FOR STORAGE MUST BE PROVIDED
WITH A SWITCH OPERATED LIGHT.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED IN EVERY KITCHEN, FAMILY
ROOM, DINING ROOM, LIVING ROOM, PARLOR, LIBRARY, DEN,
SUNROOM, BEDROOM, REC ROOM, HALLWAY 6 FT. OR MORE IN
LENGTH AND SIMILAR DWELLING AREAS SPACED SO THAT NO POINT
ALONG THE WALL LINE EXCEEDS 6 FT. FROM AN OUTLET. AT LEAST 1
RECEPTACLE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A BATHROOM WITHIN 36" OF
EACH BASIN. COUNTERS 12" IN WIDTH OR WIDER SHALL HAVE
RECEPTACLES PLACED WITHIN 20" ABOVE THE COUNTER TOP AND
SPACED SO NO POINT EXCEEDS 24" FROM AN OUTLET. AT LEAST ONE
RECEPTACLE OUTLET MUST BE INSTALLED IN EACH LAUNDRY,
BASEMENT, ATTACHED GARAGE. OUTDOOR OUTLETS MUST BE
INSTALLED AT THE FRONT AND BACK OF EACH DWELLING WITHIN 6'-6"
ABOVE GRADE. ATTICS OR CRAWLSPACES CONTAINING EQUIPMENT
MUST BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET WITHIN 25
FT. OF THE EQUIPMENT.
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SHEET LIST

Sheet Number Sheet Name
A100 COVER SHEET
A101 FOUNDATION PLAN
A102 FLOOR PLANS
A103 ELEVATIONS
A104 ELEVATIONS
A106 3D VIEWS
A105 SECTIONS

AREA SCHEDULE (GROSS BUILDING)

Level \ Area
1ST FLOOR 1200 SF
2ND FLOOR 1578 SF

2778 SF

Deferred submittal: sealed truss drawings
by truss company mrc 2015, 802.10

DESIGN LOADS

THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LIVE LOADS, IN
ADDITION TO THE LATERAL LOADS AND SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS
AND SELF-WEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE.

BUILDING OCCUPANCY CATEGORY: 11

LIVE LOADS

ROOF SNOW LOAD:

GROUND SNOW LOAD: 25.0 PSF

FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD (PI): (MINIMUM ROOF LOAD): 20 PSF
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR (Ce): 1.0

SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR (l): 1.0

THERMAL FACTOR (Ct): 1.0

ADDITIONAL LOADING DUE TO DRIFTING AT CHANGES IN ROOF

"o Q0 To

ELEVATIONS AND ICE AT OVERHANGS PER APPLICABLE CODE. DESIGN
DEAD LOAD: 15 PSF TOTAL DESIGN ROOF LOAD: 35 PSF

DN®

Area
1578 SF

1ST FLOOR

3/32" = 1'-0"

S 3/32" = 1'-0"




256" N
/474NN
256" RRRRN
ASPHALT SHINGLES ON ICE PROTECTION SCOPEDATO
SELF - ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN DESIGN & RENDERING
SHEET EXTEND FROM THE EAVE 'S EDGE TO
CRAWL SPACE NOTES A POINT AT LEAST 24 INCHES INSIDE
THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING
FELT ON 7 /16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING
1. SEAL EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS AND 11.| CONTROL MOISTURE VAPOR IN THE CRAWL SPACE ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SCOPE DATA. LLC.
—— = : - - — - — MATING SURFACES AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF SILL WITH SUPPLY AIR FROM THE HOUSE AIRCONDITIONING CAMPLES FOR HOMEOWNER ARPROVAL f 381 DEER PATH TRL
n J e PR s e 2 / h. PLATE AND AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BAND SYSTEM. SET SUPPLY AIR RUSSTOWALL M%%?giﬁoﬁgﬂ
¢ 4 JOIST. CRAWL SPACE ACCESS PANEL(S) OR VOLUME PER LOCAL RESIDENTIAL CODE DOUBLE 2x4 WD TOP > R AL WWW SCOPEDATA COM
) 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON 6 . DOOR(S) MUST BE AIR-SEALED. REQUIREMENT. ADJUST AS NEEDED TO CONTROL POUNDS OF UPLIFT
: MILVAPOR BARRIER ON 4 : RELATIVE HUMIDITY IN CRAWL SPACE TO DESIRED 7/16" OSB SHEATHED O X CONTACT NUMBER
5 \ COMPACT FILL AS PER SPECS 5 2. | NO OPEN FOUNDATION VENTS ARE ALLOWED IN LEVEL. PROVIDE A BACKFLOW DAMPER AND & PH: (248) 739-6390
: PROVIDE WIRE MESH IN SLAB o
o . I REQUIRED BY CODE - © EXTERIOR WALLS. OPENINGS TO VENTILATED EITHER A BALANCING DAMPER OR CONSTANT METAL DRIP EDGE 3 & e FAX: (248) 562-1450
PORCH FOUNDATIONS MUST BE AIR-SEALED AIRFLOW REGULATOR TO CONTROL AIRFLOW. A EMAIL:
[ 256" WITH AN ACCESS PANEL OR PERMANENT MULTIPLE SUPPLY VENTS MAY BE USED TO 2 L 11174 (R-49) BATTINSUL INFO@SCOPEDATA.COM
% MATERIALS. INSTALL FLOOD VENTS PER LOCAL ACHIEVE THE DESIRED AIRFLOW AND/OR DESIRED A _ £ & .
~ il ROOF LEVEL. FLR = | 3/4" DRYWALL
p . RESIDENTIAL CODE WHERE REQUIRED. DISTRIBUTION OF AIR. NO RETURN AIR VENT IS | S (PRIME AND PAINT|
L L4 ALLOWED IN THE CRAWL SPACE. X6 FASIA WOOD WINDOW CASING
| A 3. | SLOPE FINISHED GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING o 1O BE SELECTED BY
F———————————— — — — — — JL——_____S,_,_,S,S- KA PER LOCAL RESIDENTIAL CODE OR FOR 6-INCH 12. | TERMINATE WATER HEATER DRAINS, BY CONTRACTOR
| | . KA DROP OVER 10 FEET. PROVIDE A METHOD TO TEMPERATURE/PRESSURE RELIEF PIPES, AND 2X4 LEDGER
| | ] e % } TRANSPORT ROOF RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE A/C CONDENSATE DRAINS TO OUTDOORS OR TO
} } " 2 X 10 FLOOR JOIST } < ‘ HOUSE. GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE ONE AN INTERIOR PUMP THAT DISCHARGES TO A
| | @16" O.C. | A SUCH METHOD. DRAIN OR OUTDOORS. TERMINATE ALL KITCHEN,
‘ ‘ 2X10 FLOOR JOIST | i | : | BATHROOM AND CLOTHES DRYER VENTS TO
16" O.C. N S
| | @16"0.C SN 2 : X ; 4. | DAMPPROOF OR WATERPROOF THE EXTERIOR OUTDOORS. HORIZONTAL SIDING
\ | = i - ’ ‘ WALL SURFACE WHEN THE CRAWL SPACE FLOOR - TYVEK ON 7/16" OSB SHEATHING
} } = } < IS BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE. 13. | ANY FUEL-FIRED FURNACES, WATER HEATERS, OR N BT INSUL R-13) K
‘ ‘ [ 10 OTHER APPLIANCE IN A CLOSED CRAWL SPACE -6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER = 1/2" DRYWALL PROJECT:
| | N 1 5. | ITIS NOT NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A CAPILLARY SHOULD BE OF A “DIRECT VENT" OR "TWO PIPE" -1/2' DRY WALL (PRIME AND PAINT) NGLE FAMILY HOUSE
| | 12" MASONRY LT | | BREAK BETWEEN THE FOOTINGS AND DESIGN, MEANING THAT ALL AIR FOR _ SING OUS
o .
| | BLOCK W #4 @48" % | 1% } FOUNDATION WALLS OR INTERIOR COLUMNS. COMBUSTION IS PIPED DIRECTLY FROM 51/2" (R-21) BATT INSUL. i
} |~ O.C.,FILLED SOLID | i } A OUTSIDE TO THE APPLIANCE AND ALL = BETWEEN STUDS
‘ ‘ W CEMENT GROUT L La J‘ Ko 6. | PROVIDE FOUNDATION DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT PER COMBUSTION EXHAUST GASES ARE PIPED ADDRESS
| | i KA LOCAL RESIDENTIAL CODE REQUIREMENTS. DIRECTLY FROM THE APPLIANCE TO OUTSIDE. EE——
| | | KA | ¢' CROWN MOLDING 1927 W Lake Rd, Novi,
| | 8" X 8" X 3/8" STEEL PLATE | KO } 7. | SEAL ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, DUCT, CABLE, 14.| COVER 100% OF THE CRAWL SPACE FLOOR WITH N FLOOR LEVEL = MI 48377
} } W/2- 1/2" X 8" STEEL STUDS 1 } <A AND OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE A MINIMUM 6-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. INSTALL O ULe 24 :
‘ ‘ o KA SUB-FLOOR WITH FIRE-STOP MATERIALS VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL ON THE INSIDE WALL WOOD TOP > %
| | DOUBLE JOIST UNDER | 2 KA AND SEALANTS. FIBERGLASS OR ROCKWOOL SURFACES, AND MECHANICALLY FASTEN AND OWNER
| | KITCHEN ISLAND | | : | INSULATION ALONE ARE NOT SUFFICIENT. SEAL IT TO THE TOP OF THE WALLS, LEAVING THE WEEP HOLES (SHALL BE
T | | REQUIRED INSPECTION GAP. EXTEND THE PROVIDED IN THE MASONRY
} } mn 8 @6 oc. | : } 8. | INSULATE THE CRAWL SPACE WALL OVER THE WALL MATERIAL UP THE INTERIOR COLUMNS AT LEAST s on conteRy NG 1/2" DRYWALL
‘ | 24 %24 CMUON e 150 VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL WITH RIGID FOAM OR 4INCHES ABOVE THE CRAWL SPACE FLOOR. ﬂ\ (PRIME AND PAINT CONTRACTOR
| | FOUNDATION N | 1 OTHER NON-POROUS INSULATION MATERIAL. SEAL ALL SEAMS AND EDGES WITH FIBERGLASS VINYL FLASHING NOOD WINDOW CASING LONIRAL IR
| | PAD WITH 3 #4 AT | N 14 LEAVE A MINIMUM 3" TERMITE INSPECTION MESH TAPE AND MASTIC OR EQUIVALENT. ON 1/ DRYWALL (PRIME
| | TOP AND N | S } GAP BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE WALL INSULATION AND MECHANICALLY SECURE THE VAPOR RETARDER TO A W)D HEADER W/
| - BOTTOM S L 1 THE TOP OF THE MASONRY. LEAVE A 3' WICKING THE GROUND AS NECESSARY. DOUBLE GLASS WINDOW/ 3200 D HEAL
‘ ‘ 1 KA GAP BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE WALL INSULATION NOTE: INSTALL 16 GAUGE
| | El?gﬁéﬁlﬁfL%NDER i KA AND THE CRAWL SPACE FLOOR SURFACE. OBTAIN 15. | GRADE THE CRAWL SPACE FLOOR TO ONE OR NSTALL DOUBLE WD N DRID EDOE AT og 6.C.
| | sl KA R-VALUE FROM LOCAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. ENSURE MORE LOW POINTS. PROVIDE CRAWL SPACE AT ALL WINDOW SILL VERTICAL
B e R o 3 e } THAT THE INSULATION COMPLIES WITH LOCAL RESID. DRAIN(S) OR SUMP PUMP(S) AT LOWEST /4 CONTINUOUS FILLER ROD R21] BATT INSULATION SUBMITTALS
| | =/ > > CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION WITHOUT A POINT(S). SLOPE DRAINS TO DAYLIGHT AND AND CAULK. COLOR TO MATCH FOR FLOORS OVER
| | = \ \ WINDOW AND DOOR FRAME it UNCONDITIONED SPACES
‘ ‘ N KA THERMAL BARRIER OR IGNITION BARRIER. INSULATE INCLUDE AN ACCESSIBLE BACKFLOW VALVE AND OR MASONRY COLOR oD
| | KA BAND JOIST WITH BATT INSULATION TO FACILITATE 1/4-INCH RODENT SCREENING. GUTTER DRAINS STONE
| | i KA REMOVAL AND REINSERTION DURING PEST CONTROL AND FOUNDATION DRAINS (INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR) STONE W/ 1" AIR SPACE D R EEN
| | == KA INSPECTIONS. ENSURE THAT BATT FACINGS COMPLY MUST NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE CRAWL ON 'TYVEK" VAPOR BARRIER STUDS NOOD BASE
| | | ’ | ON 7/16" SHEATHING ON 2x4 WD STUDS 5
" " \ \ WITH LOCAL FIRE REQUIREMENTS. SPACE DRAIN. AT 16" O.C. W/ 3 1/2" (R-13) BATT (PRIME AND PAINT) >
% | | (4)17/8"x93/4"LVL \ ; } > : % INSULATION BETWEEN STUDS /4" RIM BOARD )
- ‘ 7‘ 777777777777777777777777 | -
’q\) ‘ :‘::::::::::::::::::::::::E:: - ‘ | : | ,d\) 9 LEAVE A MINIMUM 311 TERM|TE|NSPECT|ON VAPOR RETARDER (R3]8.])
\ | L — = - | ‘ ‘ GAP BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE WALL VAPOR STONE VENEER WALL TIE MAXIMUM — 3/4" OSB SUBFLOOR ON
| | " |- | RETARDER AND THE TOP OF THE MASONRY WALL. 2 /;O(;HQ:’)EEETCT% oy HoREeNTAL o A s SraEe
} } i } ’ ‘ SEAL THE TOP OF THE VAPOR RETARDER TO THE BETWEEN FLR. TRUSSES QE%E(F:"&EVVVV?OD W/ ADHESIVE
. S %N WALL WITH DUCT MASTIC OR EQUIVALENT TYP. ALONG PERIMETER
N \ \ @ /> ISTLEVELFIN.FIR. =
5 | | n Kq SEALANT. OPTIONALLY, APPLY A LIGHT COLORED : ‘
~ —
o " 1%l PAINT OR COATING OVER THE INSPECTION GAP =°
| | KA TO IMPROVE INSPECTABILITY BY PEST CONTROL @mwmmm "
| | — ‘——‘ — | | 2x6 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SILL W
‘ C4)17/8"x9 3/4" LVL ‘T 7‘ ‘ > | PROFESSIONALS. 1/2' X" ANCHOR BOLT @48" O.C. \ 6" MASONRY BLOCK CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS
‘ e - | ! i SILL SEALER BETWEEN CONC. ,Q—A(B’/% R-15 RIGID INSULATION
| :‘::::::::::::::::::::::::‘,: ~ ; ‘ ‘ [ 10. AIR SEAL ALL HEATING AND COOLING DUCTWORK FOUNDATONAND WD NAHER G 7 # ‘ Revision Date
| | Byl KA WITH A MASTIC SYSTEM. INSTALL ALL DUCTWORK WeEP HOLE
| | N } LOCATED IN THE CRAWL SPACE WITH R-VALUE O RTANTR COVERS FLOOR & BXTENDS
| | ! | A PER LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENT. N K o e v 158 W
AN
\ \ S| i \ : \ S SUBFLOOR il
| | < R \ \ s 12' MASONRY BLOCK W/#4@ 48'0.C., —— |
‘ ‘ 2X 10 FLOOR JOIST =1 ® KA FILLED SOLID, W CEMENT GROUT (.
| | @16" O.C. I KA #4@48" O.C. DOWELS
11 il 1 : 1 o
| |
\ 1'-0 | 2:\3“(‘3 | 1'-0 } Ooo%ggﬁg%g% s R )
‘ 0" ‘ A" ‘ O o Oog oS > \\ VN N
‘ H ‘ L ] ‘ m BOTIOM OF FTIG. oog o S o
} \ 114 #4@24'0.C.
Jge =.Tr Y |
. [ S - [
o] EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE THAT
R e | \ RAILING CROSS ARE SOURCE OF AIR LEAKAGE SHALL BE CAULKED
10" ) ‘ | ADDRESS NUMBERS SECTION 2 5/8" .GASKETED WEATHER-STRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED
%t 1o BE VISIBLE THE WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS 10 AND DOORFRAMES, BETWEEN WALL PANELS. OF
\ \ FROM ‘ BE 3500 PSI, WITH A MINIMUM 5% AND MAXIMUM 7% PENETRATIONS AND'UTILITY SERVICES THROU,GH WALLS,
4 | | STREET AND BALUSTERS = AIR ENTRAINED. FLOORS, AND ROOF / CEILING ASSEMBLES THAT
| \ CONTRASTING ] COMPROMISE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE
: | | WITH THE CROSS SECTION Z
. 1
. ;- | | BACKGROUND )
?2"BIF_>O((:ZC|§?\‘ 8VTERRENCH oG g ‘ ‘ MATERIALS 3/4 Z > TYPICAL WALL SECTION
q EXTEND MIN. 42" BELOW GRADE I | 1/2"=1-0
T G MAXIMUM
A ——— 4" CENTER TO //
CENTER I=0N=E
X ™~
- 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON 6 R315.1 HANDRAILS. HANDRAILS THAT HAVE .
: MILVAPOR BARRIER ON 4 MINIMUM AND || PROJECT NO
. COMPACT FILL AS PER SPECS MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES AND 38 4
PROVIDE WIRE MESH IN SLAB . INCHES, ]
IF REQUIRED BY CODE . RESPECTIVELY, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM i g
I - ] NOSING OF THE = %‘&ANGER DATE
. & TRADE, SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE —— FLOORING
2 SIDE OF 6/23/2023
- _ THIS MEASUREMENT SHOULD
. . ETENRWAYS. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL L L ‘/ BE SAME AS RISE SCALE
Y
) I CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS ‘ — ~ b RISE (8) READS WILL BE 2
. WITH THREE — 2'X4" 5 TREAD (10") S W
- OR MORE RISERS FROM A POINT DIRECTLY _— PCS. 2'Xé )
o ABOVE THE TOP NAILER VERHANGING 1 SHEET TITLE
RISER TO A POINT DIRECTLY THE LOWEST RISER - 2'X4" STRENGTHENER FOUNDATION PLAN
OF THE GROUND LEVEL
< 1 < P Y 4 T 4 o 1 “ FLIGHT. FORM BOX /{JJ—"\H‘L2.|X4"
OPEN. FOR 16-0 O.H. GAR. DR STAIR HANDRAIL | - supeom
' AR R (3) UNTIL SET
20'-8"
4 TYPICAL GARAGE STAIR DETAIL SHEET #

FOUNDATION PLAN

Vs =120

A101




25'-6"
) ) 25'-6" AREA SCHEDULE (GROSS BUILDING)
77777777 a n Level \ Area
U D
ffffffff W W 1ST FLOOR 1200 SF SO R
77777777 — ]  HSS5X5X3/8 2ND FLOOR 1578 SF
- —— HSS5X5X3/8 778 SF
N SCOPE DATA, LLC.
ol- e g DOOR SCHEDULE 381 DEER PATH TRL
O 0 WATERFORD
/ 7 (3) 1 3/4 X 14 LVL # Level From Room: Name Description Width MICHIGAN 48327
S y WWW.SCOPEDATA.COM
o J 5‘ 5‘ s N 1 1STFLOOR  |ENTRANCE 20 MIN FIRE RATED 3-0"
= = @) Q| © : > 2 2 1STFLOOR |2 CAR GARAGE 16'-0" X 8'-0" GARAGE DOOR 16'- 0" CONTACT NUMBER
2 X > x| G X y < o 3 1STFLOOR  |FAMILY ROOM 3 PANELS SLIDING DOOR 8 -7" PH: (248) 739-6390
0 3 o) o x © < X FAX: (248) 562-1450
NS © el 3 & < 4 1STFLOOR  |MUD ROOM 2'-8" x 8'-0" 2'-8"
—_ | AR ™ on e\l ] " EMAIL‘
D T i = = N 5 1STFLOOR  |POWD. 2'-8"x 8-0 2'-8 :
2 v o ~ s 13-0 6 1ST FLOOR BIFOLD 2'-6" INFO@SCOPEDATA.COM
/ 7 1STFLOOR  |PANTRY 2'-8"x 8-0" 2'-8"
/W @ 8 1ST FLOOR MAIN ENTRANCE 3-0"
5 e : - - _ o ) ! 2 | 75 1 9 1STFLOOR |2 CAR GARAGE EXTERIOR DOOR 3-0"
b TN AU O e TR AT TR AT - ~ T = L1 N L - I il il 10 |2NDFLOOR _ |MASTER BEDROOM 2-8"x 70" 2-8
H © 1 (3)13/4X 14 (LVL H | (3)13/4 X 14(LVL) - 1 I I AT A I TR T HHTTHTIRTTHITITRT I 1 ! | 11 [2NDFLOOR  |W.IC. 2-8"x 7-0" 2'-8"
il il (11 115 1|1 il i ﬁ it , i (3)13/4X14 (LVL) 23'-10 i (3)13/4 X 14(LVL)___ - I LT AT 12 12NDFLOOR  |BEDROOM 3 8 X TD" > g
TR T AR AR RRREA LT TR TR UL T AR R 13 |2NDFLOOR  |BATH 2.8"x 70" 28"
U AU AU RTTLEI T J I Al AT ETTUH TR AL TR AT AR 4 I L il R 14 [2NDFLOOR  |BEDROOM 2 2'-8"x 70" 2'-8"
o1 [ILI1T A HTE TR == ] [ e tRiRR R R i s Wl il i © 15 [2NDFLOOR  |MASTER BEDROOM EXTERIOR SLIDING DOOR 5'-8"
@ 2T d TR m 12l @ WAL TR TR T @ D i i 16 |2NDFLOOR  |BATH2 28" x 70" 2-8"
ié,\ M A T N ié,\ R RS T AT e S T TN UNTHIRTUNTER N 17 |2NDFLOOR  |MASTER BEDROOM 2-8"x 7'-0" 2'-8"
D il 1T AT i il il I M Mol =S | i L i il il i L il oy AT 18  |2NDFLOOR  |W.I.C. 2-8"x 7'-0" 28"
| M1 M ML [ i M1 U M1 Y M1 ML 1 i M1 M1 ML N puini ni L AT i i i i || T HH‘ T 19 2ND FLOOR W.I.C. 2'-8" x 7'-0" 2'-8"
Il il HI il 1 Il Il ! = HI L I i AN HI MASTER I i = LA R R AR 20 |2NDFLOOR  |LOFT AREA-2ND FL. HALLWAYS |2'-0" BIFOLD 20"
il il il il il il it ) i o 1] 1 il il sl s 1] 1 "BEDROOM Y B TRUSS COMPANY [T TR T AT A 21 [2NDFLOOR  |MASTER BATH CLOSED DOOR 1'-6" PROJECT:
I HHNTH DL LT I i {1 1 - 1 it it it i i AU L it it ol T T e 23 |[2NDFLOOR  |MASTER BATH 2'-8"x 70" 2'-8" SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Mu "F AM".. ﬁfﬁ. OOM L ML Ny TN || atlinl il i L L A B99SF | 1| | 11| i A il I HH L L
L L L 1 1 L L 1 L L U U L L L L L U _ N L L 1 L 1
L L L L - L L L L L L L L L L L N L L L L L
i A CH s SRR A 17/8 X 16" TJIFLOOR JOIST 360 U i ] AT TEELL TR T A Rt R R e TSR TSR 1|1 1|1 il 1|1 il ADDRESS
| g i I i TITETHT Al | 1| H] g L H i N i Al | il 1111 % | HI (L HI L I HIl L H WINDOW SCHEDULE 1927 W Lake Rd, Novi,
@ ﬁ | A A AL AL A1 1L AL sttt ﬁ @ A AU A1 A1 1] A A1 i i D d'h ML ML M Type Rough Opening MI 48377
2 T T H LT R UL TR R T s 5 UL o5 b LT L A= L L -5 LT 5 THRHHTHHR T T Mark Level From Room: Name Width | Height Description
o) w7 Il [ HI11] HIN i HIN HII HI L I T e N 1 I [ITH]] 1 i LT e 1 N8 HILTHTHIT T H L .
® b b H b b b @ 10 m M I 49 ! i i @ 1 1STFLOOR  |MUD ROOM 2'-0" [4'-0" [CASEMENT OWNER
I HHL I THHI L VDT TR T o MTHIETT T T T T VR T T @ @ T © 2 1STFLOOR |2 CAR GARAGE 2'-6" |6'-0" |CASEMENT
HI1 il il HIN HI1 HI HI : HIL HIL (1L N AL THL HUHLHTTTRITTLTTH 3 1STFLOOR  |FAMILY ROOM 3'-0" [7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED
i IRHIH AU | T T HI T ettt L1 (S i i 3 |1STFLOOR |FAMILY ROOM 3-0" |7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED
it L L " DINING oL @ | il it L gl il I - . RO 7 , 3 1STFLOOR  |FAMILY ROOM 3'-0" |7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED
1 l |1 ! I S L2 il it i i INLAL IR poat MASTER BATH N] I |1 MK i MK l 3 1ST FLOOR  |FAMILY ROOM 3'-0" |7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED CONTRACTOR
CHEN N ML T P RE]Es 1! I It T % | ] © i A A A 3 |1STFLOOR |ENTRANCE 3'-0" |7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED
izt TN T THELTEL T HT U e SRR TR TTHHTT LA 89S RN HT T LT 4 1ST FLOOR  |KITCHEN 4'-0" |4-0" |SLIDING
@ B31SF UITHTHUTLNTTT R HI Sl y I 10-0" H 570 4-0" 5" | 9-0" "l HI HI HIL | HI HIL | 5 1ST FLOOR  |DINING 5-0" |7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED
HI ] IS H ) I ] [ ] M T . HI L HI[ ] HI HI L HI 5 1ST FLOOR | DINING 5'-0" |7'-0" |FIXED TEMPERED
ik AT I * AT AT TR el L 21 ] ] (23) F i | it il it L i 6 1STFLOOR  |FAMILY ROOM 8'-10" [8'-0" |3 PANELS FIXED WINDOW- TEMPERED
i UIHTRHTTETT T 3 o Wiee.,. TN il il it il it 7 2ND FLOOR |BATH 2'-0" |4'-0" |CASEMENT- TEMPERED
11 [H TITHITTT 1K 2 T iéfﬂ LT TN = e e 1|1 e 1|1 8 2ND FLOOR |BEDROOM 3 3'-0" |5'-0" |CASEMENT - EGRESS SUBMITTALS
AR TR T e @ UL T TN ) TR L i 8 2ND FLOOR |BEDROOM 2 3'-0" |5'-0" |CASEMENT - EGRESS
HINL HIL i i H \ e LT IR IR SR L E \/ - j) 490 ||| HTHITHTTHTH L 8 2ND FLOOR |BEDROOM 2 3'-0" |5'-0" |CASEMENT - EGRESS
HI HI[1] HI I I ) . HI HIN HIL | HI[] [ AT : = - 61SF |11 1 THHIL 8 2ND FLOOR |BEDROOM 3 3'-0" |5'-0" |CASEMENT - EGRESS
| i i 1L it il il i {11 i I i M| il /\ ™ AL . 9 2ND FLOOR 3-0" [6'-0" |STAIR WINDOW
y g il I it it it i 1|1 il i 1L pI 1|1 q crorace arealllllTIIH > 10 |[2ND FLOOR |MASTER BATH 3'-0" [4'-1" [CASEMENT- TEMPERED
© | {:} I @ REF. 1 1417/8 X 16" TUI FLOOR JOIST 360 H I I MK T MY I S__D T ] EOE H H T 10 2ND FLOOR |MASTER BATH 3'-0" |4'-1" |CASEMENT- TEMPERED
= 19 i a6 ol i i i = £, 1 il il i i it i I I A T T 11 |2NDFLOOR |MASTER BEDROOM 6'-0" [6'-0" |2 CASEMENT
~ i ‘ THHHITL TR - - - AN J IIH 1IH ILHLLLILLH U HIT T ] N TR TR 11 |2NDFLOOR |MASTER BEDROOM 6'-0" |6'-0" |2 CASEMENT
% D R saneae I L ] N o S—— U TR HIT | I TH ] HI1 | HI1 | HII ] HITT ] HIT ] 12 |2ND FLOOR |MASTER BEDROOM 2'-6" |5'-1" |FIXED- TEMPERED
| o I‘ISZAI‘ TRY =t () TR R T LRI | SR TR IR TR L 12 |2NDFLOOR |MASTER BEDROOM 2-6" |5'-1" |FIXED- TEMPERED
‘ por T <H 700 I I PO D\ B . } | L | LOFT AREA-2ND @ C sl il i il i 13 |2NDFLOOR |BEDROOM 3 5'-0" |5'-0" |2 CASEMENT- EGRESS
Y | T = = S TR i 5 | ot L || FL.HALLWAYS . o] M i 1|1 i I 13 |2ND FLOOR |LOFT AREA-2ND FL. HALLWAYS  |5'-0" |5'-0" |2 CASEMENT- EGRESS
| it i T TTTTHETT 35 SF I ” S AR AR AR i BT S e c IS I T A 9  |ROOF ATTIC 3-0" |6-0" STAIR WINDOW
| i e e | AU {1 ) | HHITTTEU T | 232 8F |1 o | . T T T T | IITH IIH IIH IIH IIH 14 |ROOF ATTIC 2'-4" [3'-6" |SLOPE TO MATCH ROOF - SEE ELEVATION
- 9l 8 |l 6l 51 416-5" , 1] 4| iy [ 5", 7'-0" D) : ! ! ! ! —— |!! M M M M N T @ P O Y PR IR P P B i [ [ i [ ' " ' "
5 | TR B B 1AL / — 7 N S ol IST T T T LT 8 N T I T I I I O | S TS R R T 15 |ROOF ATTIC 5-0" [4'-0" |2 CASEMENT- EGRESS
~ | (A [ I I B I T 1N i BT - T N D Lol UP? (LI i 1 il i ~ (e s s R 15 ROOF ATTIC 5-0" |4'-0" |2 CASEMENT- EGRESS
j i 10-10" ) L s T 52 Sy 4'-9" 5",1'-10 I R I il il | i (I O [ s e s 15 ROOF ATTIC 5-0" |4'-0" |2 CASEMENT- EGRESS
_ — RSN Tl (aGHAHRRGHOARE 'E I 5 N TR T il < L - - - - 15 |ROOF ATTIC 5-0" |4-0" |2 CASEMENT- EGRESS REVISIONS
T} - - - - - - - -\ ‘ ‘ H H H H H -
H 1 i i Imi MY [T ® 0 ~ —_— ,)H\ I i i i i I I il NI i #|  Revision Date
WD | H TR It T BRI AR AR RARE AR08l R R ARATR b b Mt R TR UTTTHETTUTT R
/O\ ] il K I - fo\E i ML W..C. = it i ML i i I U
LT 5|q‘,L .Am of A ) AR ;‘ | B AR AR AR s SSTARA AR RN s SSE ARy J I i L i EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE FIELD VERIFY CODE COMPLIANT IS PROVIDED AT THE
- * UD ROOM | T s T TR T s AN s s hsdiAna AR s ARt N— — ] bl it L it THAT ARE SOURCE OF AIR LEAKAGE SHALL BE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
= @ 8 (4] T TR T e @ U e LT T ST a0 s TTTH = HTHITT 11 I il CAULKED ,GASKETED WEATHER-STRIPPED, OR
G x 97 SF S s s hah = . st s A o s WG, il i il I OTHERWISE SEALED THE AREAS MAY INCLUDE A. CONCEALED SPACES OF STUDS, WALLS AND
1P 17/8 X46" T FLOOR JOIST 360 . % - |1 [ UTINTHE T T I (L o T TG I 1L il I JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT THE
o 1010" = e oL T AT TR R st J UL THUN LA T T / \ L | Bs e L] 5, HI HI HI DOORFRAMES,BETWEEN WALL PANELS, OR CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL.
T TN TR LR o ‘ (1 mumn 1= LN LTI THTI L o HI HI HI PENETRATIONS AND UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH
AT CLLLENSMTLL T 3 o 10'S » 71" 516" 7 N : AN HIN HI1 | HIN : WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOF / CEILING B. ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED
sl ﬂ%ﬂ AT \(H)\ NI 2 el e A1 i | il 1 I ASSEMBLES THAT VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, SUCH AS
a —— . @ % TN I Al It il il il ADDRESS NUMBERS TO BE VISIBLE FROM STREET OCCURS AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE
DN (s8) ] @ N - BATH I H\ 111 5 Q i i | | | AND CONTRASTING WITH THE BACKGROUND CEILING.
NV S = Fa 2 e i * HHHITTTH T MATERIALS
— 131~ N B
(3) 2X 10'S S © —~\ ] SF \ { \ i < AHHHITTTTTE T EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE C. CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIRS STRINGERS
, 190" , = ; 2Nl B TR THAT ARE SOURCE OF AIR LEAKAGE SHALL BE AT THE TOP ANDS BOTTOM OF THE RUN; AND
7 7 o "/ / © ge || 5L T 5gr ) U T CAULKED ,GASKETED WEATHER-STRIPPED, OR OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS
x N T i = THI IR OTHERWISE SEALED THE AREAS MAY INCLUDE AND FIREPLACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL,
S 5 7o ED . I i BATH 2 o L i L JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOORFRAMES, WITHOUT NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
2 g T sl Wi =N P 7] TR . BETWEEN WALL PANELS, OR PENETRATIONS AND
_ 17/8 X 16" TJI FLOOR JOIST 360 LS TN e ]| 6D) ey ii' 59SF N TR o UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS,
@16" O.C. \ | L il 111 LT T N | ] | il sl i «
(3)13/4 x\ 91/2 (LVL|) AT T sD) TSN A2 e T io\§ | L ] i
DN ZiL i
2CARGARAGE || ™ UHRAGRRARHRUTUT A N0 s ) A e 7 il Ml il ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
] 1] U R RO EE LY b T L it it it Finish
o 402 ||\ T | i L i miiihaan i T T I | i Room Number Level Room Name Area Floor
I 1 N N N TR TR I et R | i i 1
) AT AR WHTTHT LT LT T HINLTHTTTLH T TTTH 1 1ST FLOOR 2 CAR GARAGE 402 SF PROJECT NO
THE GARAGE SHALL BE SERPARATED FROM f il 1L 1L i L L L it I T T 2 1ST FLOOR FAMILY ROOM 341 SF
RESIDENCE BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSUM = | il il i i BED FE{%G’M 3. i i i 3 1ST FLOOR ENTRANCE 144 SF
BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. » i i i i 18 i : AT 4 1ST FLOOR MUD ROOM 97 SF
= H H H H H H EUL 4H g RS H o
GARAGE BENEATH 2D FLOOR ROOMS SHALL 2 @ R ' BEDROOM 2 0t I 1348F i z T T T 5 1ST FLOOR POWD. 35 SF DATE
BE SEPARATED FROM ROOM ABOVE BY 5/8" x - ! R IR & | | ! | ] - i H i
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